to meet these needs with one or more of the following:

cash flows from operations;
proceeds from sales of assets;
credit facilities and refinancing opportunities.

25. PENSION PLAN
The corporation has a number of defined contribution pension plans covering all of its full-time employees and certain part-time
employees. In accordance with the terms of the plans, employees are eligible to join either at the date of employment or after
a year of employment.  The amount of the current service cost charged to expense for these plans was $1.6 million for the year
ended March 31, 2015 (March 31, 2014 – $1.7 million).

26. COMPARATIVE FIGURES
The corporation has reclassified certain figures in the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income and Consolidated
Statement of Financial Position. These reclassifications were to conform to the current presentation and better reflect the type
of expenses and nature of liabilities. The reclassifications were as follows:

Year ended March 31, 2014 Restated
As Previously

Reported Change

Reclassifications on the Consolidated Statement
of Comprehensive Income

Attractions, food, beverage and other hospitality costs $ 60,192 $ 54,638 $ 6,274

Rental operating costs 26,913 22,499 4,414

General and administrative 27,511 38,199 (10,688)

$ 115,336 $ 115,336 $ –

Reclassifications on the Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position

Deferred revenue $ 6,082 $ 11,017 $ (4,935)

Prepaid rent, deposits and others 9,570 4,635 4,935

$ 15,652 $ 15,652 $ –

Note 17 Operating Leases

Leases as lessee

Less than 1 year $ 1,391 $ 3,012 $ (1,621)

Between 1 and 5 years $ 1,778 $ 2,340 $ (562)

82 CANADA LANDS COMPANY LIMITED 2014–2015 ANNUAL REPORT

CORPORATE
DIRECTORY

HEAD OFFICE

1 University Avenue
Suite 1200
Toronto, ON
M5J 2P1
Tel: (416) 952-6100
Fax: (416) 952-6200
info@clc.ca
www.clc.ca

REGIONAL OFFICES

Calgary
Building K4
3951 Trasimene Crescent SW
Calgary, AB
T3E 7J6
Tel: (403) 292-6222
Fax: (403) 292-6246

Chilliwack
Garrison Crossing
Presentation Centre
Building No. 24
Normandy Drive
Chilliwack, BC
V2R 5X3
Tel: (604) 824-5061
Fax: (604) 824-5067

Edmonton
10305 – 152 Avenue NW
Edmonton, AB
T5E 2S2
Tel: (780) 495-7120